Vol.<u>m93 Page 13078</u>

62623 OREGON DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

Uspen 397134

'93 JUN 7 PN 3 24

Loan No. M79398

The STATE OF OREGON, acting by the Director of Veterans' Affairs, certifies that the mortgage executed by James T. Mears, Jr. and Darlene C. Mears, husband and wife, recorded on the 8th day of May 1974, in the Klamath County, Oregon, Mortgage Records, Vol. M74 Page 5723, a Mortgage recorded October 15, 1975, Vol. M75 Page 12771, a Mortgage recorded January 11, 1978, Vol. M78 Page 637, and a Mortgage recorded May 26, 1981, Vol. M81 Page 9224, together with the debt is paid, satisfied, and discharged.

WITNESS the STATE OF OREGON has caused these presents to be executed this 27th day of May 1993, at Salem, Oregon.

STATE OF OREGON Director of Oregon Department of Veterans' Affairs Bv: Joyce D. Emerson Accounts Services

On May 27, 1993

STATE OF OREGON

County of Marion

personally appeared the above-named Joyce D. Emerson and, being first duly sworn, did say that she is duly authorized to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the Oregon Department of Veterans' Affairs by authority of its Director.

Before me:

SS

Consistent of the line of the	والمتكافية والمالين وبالبالي ويسترك والجند فيندعون وخصيف بنيا اخبش ويحدد والما
	OFFICIAL SEAL
1.55	OFFICIAL SEAL
P. C. State	JUDY WILLEMS
58 ST 17	이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이
	V NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
1 1412	COMMISSION NO. 023057
	COMMISSION NO. 02303/
I BAV	COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 22, 1997
i ostan	Commission man and a mart any sea

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

James T. Mears 3939 South 6th Suite 308 Klamath Falls, OR 97603

STATE OF ORE	GON: COUNTY OF KLA	MATH: ss.			
Filed for record	at request of	Aspen Title (<u>.</u>	<u></u> the <u>7t</u>	
	uneA.D., 19 _93	<u>at 3:24</u> Mortgages	o'clock <u>PM.</u> , and d	uly recorded in vol. 3078	<u> </u>
	ол 	<u></u>	Evelyn Biehn		1.10
,FEE \$10.00			ву 🗢 прина	<u>e //11/22/26</u>	

35°°